Lee County Board Of County Commissioners Blue Sheet No. 20051156

Agenda Item Summary

1. ACTION REQUESTED/PURPOSE: Request Board approve Change Order #9 to APAC-SE for the Bonita
Beach Road widening project (B04-05} in the amount of 361,260.70.

2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Enables Lee County to compensate APAC-SE (contractor) for
necessary signal modifications, plat sheet revisions, pipe collapse repair and drainage modification on Bonita
Beach Road near Arroyal Road.

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval

4. Departmental Category: q

C 8

5. Meeting Date:d?.p‘ - 200{

6. Agenda: 7. Requirement/Purpose: (specify) | 8. Request Initiated:
X  Consent Statute Commissioner
Administrative Ordinance Department Transportation
Appeals Admin. Code K -—LI-~Er Division
Public X Other By: Scott Gilbertson
Walk-On |

9. Background:
On 3/16/04, Lee County Board of County Commissioners approved contract 2570 to APAC-SE to widen and
resurface Bonita Beach Road from 1-75 to Mango Street in Bonita. This change order enables DOT to compensate
APAC-SE for necessary modifications along Bonita Beach Road near Arroyal Roal.

Funds are available in 2040443070.5065440.

10. Review for Scheduling:

Purchasing County
Department Human County . A
¢ / P.W,
Director or Resources Other Attorney Budget :S,er\’_lces Mam}ger/ ;
Contracts P i A ’ Director
N L Wf K I AI}lalys.t Risk | Grants ; Mgr.
S d b NA S AL YL JoS”
S.Gilbertson | — ' "y‘,\-a 5| 'D ;‘ﬂ"“ a?% /// g 2()/ avender
Date" 7 D) rRd i) , te FyF 05
11. Commission Action: ‘ e e |
Approved TR
- RECEIVEDBY .\ RS
—Deferred UNTY ADMDe (v
Denied E ] o
D 2 2
Other 1.2 FOSNARDED 10
COUNTY ADMIN (" e TV
SADOCUMENTBlue Sheei2005:C0 #9 BBR - APAC (20051150).doc - e { 504 T g-23-0
™y {4 Ji-

YA




LEE COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 9

CHANGE ORDER

NO. :

(A Chan?e order Regquires Approval by the Department Director for Expenditures under $25,000 or
Approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and $50,000 or approval by the

Board of County Commissioners over $50,000

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME:

Bonita Beach Road widening, Mango - I-75

CONTRACTOR: _APAC, SE PROJECT NO.: _4044 Account #: 20404430700.506540
CONTRACT NO.: 2750 BID NO.: B04-05

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: County/Contractor

DATE OF REQUEST: 8/11/2005

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order by both parties to the Contract the
Contractor 1s authorized to and shall proceed to make the following changes in the Contract

Documents:

Description: ¢ ]
drainage modification.

Changes at Spanish wells intersection, plan sheet revisions, pipe collapse repair,

purpose of Change Order: Compensate contractor additional work.

Attachments (List documents supporting change) (See attached backup)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
original Contract Price

$6,848,607.44

Previous Change Orders No.

$283,750.60

0 to NG.8

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
$7.132,358.04
Net Increase (Decrease)

of this change Order

$61,260.70

Contract pPrice with all
approved Change Orders

$7,193,618.74

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
original Contract Time

420/450

Calendar Days
Net change from previous Change Orders

50
Calendar Days

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

470/500

Calendar Days

Net Tncrease (Decrease)
of this Change Order
Calendar Days

Contract Time with all
approved Change Orders

470/500
calendar Days

It is understood and agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONTRACTOR constitutes
an accord and satisfaction, and represents payment in full (both time and money) for all costs
arising out of, or incidental to, the above mentioned change,

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: COUNTY APPROVAL:
/ K
8y: i ] By: ¥ e weAFa guoa By
Consultant (if applicable) Date Contractor Department Director
i (under $25,000)
Ll s it ey

%

{PRINT NAME)

- e

7 &
+
i

BVK(//??fgf_

Department Director

Loy 3 |3

I/

LN T

Date

¢
contract nagement Date :
R ngsg (r
APPROVED: ¢l
’
County Attorney’s Office Date : (
CcM0:011
09/25/01

Date Accepted:

Corporate Seal

Date Approved:

P
ST

BY:
County Manager
{Under $50,000)

Date Approved:

< By:
§ -3 Chairman

o Board of County Commissioners
L (over $50,000)

9

Date Approved:




LV £3Y9~-Hgo-11ul APAC SUUITHEAST LNG FPAGE BZf YD

APAC-Southeast, Inc.

A subsidiary of Ashland Paving And Construction, Inr.
Southern Flotida Division

142973 Alico Road

Ft Myars, FL 33913

Tel: 239 267-7767, Fax: 239 267-1336
WWW.agac.com

27 July 2005

Lee County DOT
1500 Monroe Street
Ft Myers, Florida 33901

Attn: Randy Cerchie (Project Manager)
- Re: Bonita Beach Road Improvements

Randy

Please find attached a letter form Stevens and Layton stating that due to the rcvised
drawings of the 36” outfall from Structurc $-15 to S-21 were alrcady made.

The changes will eliminate several sttuctures and change the size of others. Also
Structure $-23 curb inlet was added. Therefore there will have to be a change order for
these, ‘

-m

b.  S23 - (LS @ $ 2938.00

$ 2938:00
TOTAL FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER § 10,534.00 |

If you should have any further questions please feel free to call at any time.

Sincerely

APAC-Southeast, Inc.
Southern Florida Division

James H. Stern
Project Manager



/ AUUY D Ze Z239~-Ygb—-11lul APAC SUUITHEAST INC PAGE B2/84

- ASHLAND.

APAC-Southeast, Inc.

A subsidiary of Ashland Paving And Constructian, fne,
$outhern Fiorida Pivision

14259 Alico Road

Ft Myers, FL 33913 )

Tel: 239 267.7767, Fax: 239 267-1336
WWWLAPAC.COM

10 August 2005

Lee County DOT
1500 Monroe Street
Ft Myers, Florida 33901

Attn: Randy Cerchie (Project Manager)
Re: Bonita Beach Rd. Improvements

Randy

Pleasc find attached the bills for repairing the cave in the East Bound Lape of Bonita
Beach Rd. This includes Stevens & Layton and APAC’s work and material.
We had to set up a lane closure remove and replace limerock and asphalt.

A. PATCHREPAIR 1 LS @  $ 298820 § 2988.20 -

If you should have any further questions please feel frce to call at any time.
Sincerely

APAC-Sountheast, Inc.
Southern Florida Division

Jarfles H. Stemn
Project Manager

apac)



72885 16:28 239-985-11m91 APAC SOUTHEAST INC PAGE 82/83

ASHLAND.

APAC-Southeast, Inc.

A subsidiary nf Ashiand Paving And Construction, inc,
Sauthem Florida Division

14299 Alico Road

FU Myers, FI. 33913

Tel; 239 267-7767, Fax: 239 267-133F

WWW, BIAC.COM

26 July 2005

Lee County DOT
1500 Monroe Strest
Ft Myers, Florida 33901

Attn: Randy Cerchie (Project Manager)
Re: Bonita Beach Rd Improvements

Randy

We will need a change order from the County due to plans sheets not having the correct
clevations. Due to this we bhad to modify Str. 5-21 & Str. 5-72.

112A INLET (J-6) 1EA @ 572600 § 72600
121A MANHOLE(P-8) 1 EA @ $ 55000  $ 550.00

TOTAL FOR THIS EXTRA WORK  § 1,276.00 ‘

If you should have any further questions please feel free to call at any time.
Sincerely’

APAC-Southeast, Inc.

Southern Florida Division

| e

es H. Stem
roject Manager




ASHLAND.

13 July 2005

Lee County DOT
1500 Monroe Street
Ft Myers, Florida 33901

Attn: Randy Cerchie (Project Manager)
Re: Beonita Beach Rd Improvements

Randy

56D
WG
APAC-Southeast, Inc.

A subsidiary of Ashland Paving And Construction, tnc.
Southern Florida Division

14299 Alico Road

Ft Myers, FL 33913

Tel: 239 267-7767, Fax: 239 267-1336
WWW.apac.com

Please find listed below the prices you requested for the above referenced project at the

Intersection of Bonita Beach rd. & Spanish Wells entrance.

a. MOT 1 LS @ $ 3075.00 $ 3075.00
b. Splice Boxes& sSurface MT

Conduit,(F&T) 1 1S @ $ 247500 $ 2475.00
c. Video Cable from Risers

To Cabinet(F&I) 1LLS @ $ 3270.00 % 3270.00
d. Controller & Quazite

Install Only) 1 LS @ $ 4857.00 $ 4857.00
e. Conduit Under Pave 60LF @ $ 420 3§ (352.00)
f. 5 Section Hd, LED (F&I) 2 EA @ $ 1733.00 $ 3466.00
g Auto Scope Camera Assem

(F&ID) 4 EA @ § 9350.00 $37400.00
h. Ped Brackets to (MT

Cameras On) 4 EA @ $ 550,00 $ 2200.00
1. Rebuild Load Center

& Replace Necessary Parts  1LS @ $ 412500 $ 4125.00
] Type B Loops 4EA @ $ 420.00 $ (1680.00)
k. Type F Loops 7EA @ $ 68250 § (4777.50)

TOTAL FOR SPANISH WELLS SIGNALS § 54,058.50 —
Sincerely

APAC-Southeast, Inc.

Southern F 1(;r:i71v181§nE

. Stern
PI’O_]CCt Manager

ECEIVER
JuL 15 2005

apag)



